NP1200 Front-End Power Supplies:
85 Vac to 264 Vac Input, 48 Vdc to 56 Vdc Output; 1200 W
Data Sheet
January 2008
RoHS Compliant
Applications
■ Routers/switches
■ LAN/WAN/MAN applications

NP1200 Front-End Power Supplies:
85 Vac to 264 Vac Input, 48 Vdc to 56 Vdc Output; 1200 W
Ordering Information
The NP1200 is intended to be used with the NP Shelf and can be ordered individually or as part of a sys-
tem.
Table 6. Product Codes
* Includes redundant 6 gauge, 3 ft. 10 in. long, dc output cables.
AC Cord Sets
The NP1200 rectifiers integrate the ac cord set into the hot swap architecture. The benefits of this
approach are higher quality, higher reliability, and lower cost. To realize this benefit, the cord set must be
selected and ordered from the list in Table 7.
Table 7. AC Cord Sets*
* Contact factory for RoHS status.
†For high-line operation, qualified service personnel must replace the wall plug with an appropriate UL Listed/CSA plug, as required
in compliance with local electrical codes and standards. (UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.)
Table 8. Alarm Cable
Product Includes Comcode Shipping Weight
NP1200 System Three (3) NP1200 Rectifiers, 52 V
One (1) NP Shelf w/dc cables*
CC109121704 32 lbs.
NP1200 System LC Three (3) NP1200 Rectifiers, 52 V
One (1) NP Shelf without dc cables
CC109122520 31 lbs.
NP1200 One (1) NP1200 Rectifier, 52 V CC109121836 8 lbs.
NP Shelf One (1) NP Shelf w/dc cables* CC109121844 9 lbs.
NP Shelf LC One (1) NP Shelf without dc cables CC109122537 8 lbs.
Region AC Cord Set Appliance Connector Wall Plug Comcode
North America 15 A/125 Vac,
10 A/250 Vac†
IEC60320 C-13